### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LARRY M SMITH		09/26/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMEGA LEARNING CENTER FRANCHISOR, LLC.		
Street Address:	5330 BROOKSTONE DRIVE		
City:	ACWORTH		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30101		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3241724	OMEGA LEARNING CENTER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (678)290-6353

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678 290 6353

Email: BUILDERLMS@COMCAST.NET

Correspondent Name: LARRY SMITH

Address Line 1: 5746 BROOKSTONE DRIVE
Address Line 4: ACWORTH, GEORGIA 30101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARRY M SMITH
Signature:	/LARRY M SMITH/
Date:	09/26/2007

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 003628 FRAME: 0927

900087889

### **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003628 FRAME: 0928

**RECORDED: 09/26/2007**